8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

venue:

Monday 29.01.2007

Tuesday 30.01.2007

-confidental-
Overview-high-level Workshops with Professor Arthur Miller from 29.01.2007 until 02.02.2007 in Zurich

Wednesday 31.01.2007

Thursday 01.02.2007

Friday 02.02.2007

In-house event
Bar & Karrer including
business lunch

Visit and class of
participants of the course
Legal Reasoning of the
Master Programm on Law
and Economics at the
University of St. Gallen

apéritiv

Special Workshop:
Arbitration

small business lunch

Special Workshop:
Attorneys on boards of
public companies and legal
consultants of boards

small business lunch

Combined Workshop:
Litigators of law firms and
General Counsels and
Litigators of legal
departments

small business lunch

apéritiv

General Workshop:
Litigators of law firms

small business dinner

apéritiv

In-house event
Homburger

In-house event
Niederer Kraft & Frey

apéritiv

final workshop apéritiv

péritiv

General Workshop:
General Counsels and
Litigators of legal
departments

small business dinner

Optional final social
gathering?

Special Workshop
American Legal Culture
Club and guests from
participating sponsors

apéritiv

Tel. +41 44 363 81 11 Fax +41 44 363 80 83 office@drolshammer.com Mob. 079 404 07 62
directions on www.drolshammer.net, parking lots on Susenbergstrasse, easily accessible by taxi and public transportation

weekend: special program

Prof. Dr. Jens Drolshammer, MCL, Attorney at law, Drolshammer Strategy & Law offices, Susenbergstrasse 157, CH-8044 Zirich

Date: 22.01.2007




