## -confidental-Overview-high-level Workshops with Professor Arthur Miller from 29.01.2007 until 02.02.2007 in Zürich

	Monday 29.01.2007	Tuesday 30.01.2007	Wednesday 31.01.2007	Thursday 01.02.2007	Friday 02.02.2007
8:00 AM					
9:00 AM		Visit and class of participants of the course			
10:00 AM		Legal Reasoning of the			Combined Workshop: Litigators of law firms and
11:00 AM	In-house event Bär & Karrer including business lunch	Master Programm on Law and Economics at the University of St. Gallen	Special Workshop: Arbitration small business lunch	Special Workshop: Attorneys on boards of public companies and legal consultants of boards	General Counsels and Litigators of legal departments
12:00 PM		apéritiv			
1:00 PM				small business lunch	small business lunch
2:00 PM			apéritiv	apéritiv	final workshop apéritiv
3:00 PM			In-house event		
4:00 PM	General Workshop:		Niederer Kraft & Frey	General Workshop: General Counsels and	
5:00 PM	Litigators of law firms			Litigators of legal departments	
6:00 PM	small business dinner			small business dinner	Optional final social
7:00 PM		In-house event Homburger	, a		gathering?
8:00 PM	apéritiv	•	péritiv	apéritiv	
9:00 PM		Special Workshop American Legal Culture Club and guests from			
10:00 PM			participating sponsors		

weekend: special program

## venue:

Prof. Dr. Jens Drolshammer, MCL, Attorney at law, Drolshammer Strategy & Law offices, Susenbergstrasse 157, CH-8044 Zürich
Tel. +41 44 363 81 11 Fax +41 44 363 80 83 office@drolshammer.com Mob. 079 404 07 62
directions on www.drolshammer.net, parking lots on Susenbergstrasse, easily accessible by taxi and public transportation

Date: 22.01.2007